

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2896
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3RD AUGUST, 2016


SPECIAL TRAVEL SIM


†2896. SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the BSNL has issued 'special travel SIM cards' for the pilgrimage to Amarnath; and

(b) if so, the details and features thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) has issued special travel SIM cards for Amarnath Yatra with the following features:-


 The scheme is available between 29.06.2016 to 18.08.2016.

 Retail price the SIM cards is Rs.195/-.

 Validity period is 7 days from the date of activation.

 Free talk time 7200 seconds.

 Free data usage is 250 MB.
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